

Heritage Update: Newsletter Policy

Please note that Heritage BC adheres to Canadian Anti-Spam Law (CASL), which requires us to obtain consent before sending Commercial Electronic Messages to our mailing list.

In accordance with Section 38 and 39 of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act (FIPPA), the information on this form is necessary to the proper administration of a lawfully authorized activity. By filling out this form you are providing Heritage BC with your preferred valid email address which will be used to sign you up to Heritage BC's mailing list. Your email address will be provided to a third party, Mailchimp, which will send the newsletter to you on behalf of Heritage BC. Mailchimp will store your email address on its server, located in the United States of America. If you have questions about the collection, use and disclosure of this information by Heritage BC please contact info@heritagebc.ca. For your convenience, here are the links to Mailchimp's privacy-policy and its acceptable-use-policy.